PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
R. Michael Van Dam	11/03/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc.	
Street Address:	51 Valley Stream Parkway	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355-1406	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12102822

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (732)321-3014

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

732-321-3026 Phone:

elsa.keller@siemens.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Elsa Keller

Address Line 1: Siemens Corporation Address Line 2: 170 Wood Avenue South Address Line 4: Iselin, NEW JERSEY 08830

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2007P07700US01

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Joshya B. Ryan

Total Attachments: 3

source=vanDam_assignment#page1.tif source=vanDam_assignment#page2.tif source=vanDam_assignment#page3.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025356 FRAME: 0461

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, R. Michael Van Dam, residing at 2560 Armacost Ave., Los Angeles, CA, 90064, citizen of CA, hereafter individually or collectively referred to as "Assignor";

Hereby sell, assign and transfer to Siemens Medical Solutions USA, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the state laws of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 51 Valley Stream Parkway, Malvern, PA, 19355-1406, hereinafter "Assignee", its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in and for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent, which has been executed by the undersigned and filed on 04.14.08, under U.S. Serial No.: 12/102,822, entitled:

Microfluidic Radiosynthesis System for Positron Emission Tomography Biomarkers

and in and to said application and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which said Assignee, its successors, assigns or legal representatives shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; and

Covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

IDNR: 7020 / 16. September 2008

PATENT REEL: 025356 FRAME: 0462

Docket No.: 2007P07700 US01

Page 2

		R. Michael Van Dam
State of)	
County of): ss)	
		, 2010 personally appeared R. Michael Var
therein set forth.	pelantide	www.
[Seal]	below	Notary Public
State of California, County Subscribed and sworn to (con this 3 day of Novice by R. M. 1 Ch. exercises to be the person(s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of to be the person(s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the basis of the person (s) Ashio approved to me on the person (s) Ashio approved to the person (s) Ashio app	L Var John	SARAH DENISE DANIELS COMM #1843381 Notary Public Celifornia LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. May 3, 2013

State of California) County of Los Angales)	CALIFORNIA JURAT			
Subscribed and sworn to (or affirmed) before me on this	2. Mrcheal Vandom			
proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person() who appeared before me.				
Signature	SARAH DENISE DANIELS COMM #1843381 Notary Public-Caffornia LOS ANGELES COUNTY My Comm. Exp. MAY 3, 2013			
	Seal			
OPTIONAL INFORMATION Although the information in this section is not required by law, it could prevent fraudulent removal and reattachment of this jurat to an unauthorized document and may prove useful to persons relying on the attached document.				
Description of Attached Document This certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of	/Addititionallinformation			
This certificate is attached to a document titled/for the purpose of Assignment (NAME correction of needed) Docket # 2007 P07700 US01 + DNR 7020/16. Sept 2008	Notary contact: (310) 6509774			
containing 2 pages, and dated Nov 3, 2010	Affrant(s) Thumbprint Describe:			

© Copyright 2007 Notary Rotary, Inc. 925 29th St., Des Moines, IA 50312-3612 Form JUR01. 12/07. To re-order, call toll-free 1-877-349-6588 or visit us on the Internet at http://www.notaryrotary.com

PATENT REEL: 025356 FRAME: 0464